

MACC Case No.313 of 2013(2745 of 2014)

Order No.07 Dated 15.05.2026

Today is fixed for further Argument.

OP No. 2 files hazira.

Applicant files a petition praying for time on the ground stated there in.

Hd. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

case is adjourned.

Fix.**02.06.2026** for further Argument.

Dictated and corrected by me.

**Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
3rd Court, Howrah.**